
Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

Unit Price

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS $100,000.00 $100,000.00

202000 EARTH EXCAVATION 3170 CY $55.00 $174,350.00

202100 ROCK EXCAVATION 320 CY $250.00 $80,000.00

0202452A TEST PIT 2 EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00

202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7500 LF $6.00 $45,000.00

202530 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK 40 SY $20.00 $800.00

209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE 6760 SY $3.00 $20,280.00

213100 GRANULAR FILL 980 CY $55.00 $53,900.00

219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM 2100 LF $6.00 $12,600.00

0219011A SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN 17 EA $150.00 $2,550.00

304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE 430 CY $55.00 $23,650.00

0406002A TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 3000 SY $60.00 $180,000.00

406171 HMA S0.5 700 Ton $160.00 $112,000.00

406172 HMA S0.375 175 Ton $180.00 $31,500.00

0406999A ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST 7500 EST $1.00 $7,500.00

586001.1 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP 2 EA $4,500.00 $9,000.00

586013.1 OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0'-10' DEEP 1 Ea $7,500.00 $7,500.00

586730 OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP 4 EA $1,200.00 $4,800.00

686000.2 15" R.C. PIPE - 0'-10' DEEP 40 LF $100.00 $4,000.00

686000.2 18" R.C. PIPE - 0'-10' DEEP 10 LF $150.00 $1,500.00

686300.2 15" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP 10 LF $100.00 $1,000.00

813021 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING 4770 LF $68.00 $324,360.00

816001 GRANITE SLOPE CURBING 4160 LF $90.00 $374,400.00

816002 CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING 180 LF $150.00 $27,000.00

0906204A THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE 1260 L.F. $100.00 $126,000.00

921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 3260 S.F. $25.00 $81,500.00

921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP 1450 S.F. $28.00 $40,600.00

0921018A BRICK PAVER WALK - MEDIAN 6800 S.F. $46.50 $316,200.00

0921019A BRICK PAVER WALK - SNOW SHELF 9560 S.F. $46.50 $444,540.00

921048 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 360 S.F. $50.00 $18,000.00

922001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK 20 S.Y. $100.00 $2,000.00

922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL) 150 S.Y. $125.00 $18,750.00

922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 100 S.Y. $110.00 $11,000.00

924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP 10 C.Y. $900.00 $9,000.00

939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL 120 HR $100.00 $12,000.00

942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL 10 Ton $100.00 $1,000.00

943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL 1300 M. Gal $10.00 $13,000.00

944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL 3000 S.Y. $15.00 $45,000.00

950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT 3000 S.Y. $2.00 $6,000.00

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity

Total Amount

Description Unit

BW Paving Landscaping, LLC                                   

305 Butlertown Road                                   

Oakdale, CT 06370



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

Unit Price

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity

Total Amount

Description Unit

BW Paving Landscaping, LLC                                   

305 Butlertown Road                                   

Oakdale, CT 06370

970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) 100000 EST $1.00 $100,000.00

970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) 1920 HR $75.00 $144,000.00

0971001A MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC 1 L.S. $150,000.00 $150,000.00

975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT 1 L.S. $350,000.00 $350,000.00

977001 TRAFFIC CONE 50 EA $50.00 $2,500.00

978002 TRAFFIC DRUM 30 EA $80.00 $2,400.00

0979004A CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE 4 EA $200.00 $800.00

980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING 1 L.S. $35,000.00 $35,000.00

1001002 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING, TYPE I 4400 L.F. $25.00 $110,000.00

1002121 ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION 48 EA $1,200.00 $57,600.00

1003585A DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE W/ SINGLE LUMINAIRE 48 EA $9,500.00 $456,000.00

1008127A 2" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH 9200 L.F. $13.00 $119,600.00

1008129A 3" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH 50 L.F. $20.00 $1,000.00

1008215A 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY 830 L.F. $25.00 $20,750.00

1010039A PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II 14 EA $1,500.00 $21,000.00

1012010A #10 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 25 C.L.F. $250.00 $6,250.00

1012036A #6 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 400 C.L.F. $400.00 $160,000.00

1012038A #8 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 100 C.L.F. $350.00 $35,000.00

1012059A #3/0 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 2 C.L.F. $1,400.00 $2,800.00

1014908A DUPLEX RECEPTACLES 9 EA $1,000.00 $9,000.00

1017103A ELECTRICAL SERVICE ENCLOSURE, FOUNDATION AND EQUIPMENT 1 EA $25,000.00 $25,000.00

1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE 330 L.F. $5.00 $1,650.00

1113104 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE 475 L.F. $7.00 $3,325.00

1117111A RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) - TYPE B 8 EA $18,000.00 $144,000.00

1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 80 DAY $50.00 $4,000.00

1206023A REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS 1 L.S. $7,500.00 $7,500.00

1208931A
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)

290 S.F. $85.00 $24,650.00

1208937A
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)

545 S.F. $85.00 $46,325.00

1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 565 L.F. $1.00 $565.00

1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8000 L.F. $1.00 $8,000.00

1210103 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6700 L.F. $1.50 $10,050.00

1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS 1225 S.F. $4.00 $4,900.00

1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 300 S.F. $30.00 $9,000.00

1302061A ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) 5 EA $350.00 $1,750.00

1302062A ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) 1 EA $350.00 $350.00

1403010A MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER) 1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00

1403501A RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) 4 EA $2,500.00 $10,000.00

TOTAL FOR BASE BID $4,830,545.00



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

Unit Price

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity

Total Amount

Description Unit

BW Paving Landscaping, LLC                                   

305 Butlertown Road                                   

Oakdale, CT 06370

ADD ALTERNATE 1

406171 HMA S0.5 1870 TON $150.00 $280,500.00

406172 HMA S0.375 1115 TON $153.00 $170,595.00

406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 1740 GAL $8.00 $13,920.00

409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") 12950 S.Y. $5.00 $64,750.00

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #1 $529,765.00

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #1 $5,890,075.00

ADD ALTERNATE 2

811001 CONCRETE CURBING 260 L.F. $45.00 $11,700.00

0921009A CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND MONOLITHIC CURB 1870 S.F. $28.00 $52,360.00

0922050A DECORATIVE CROSSWALK 2790 S.F. $38.00 $106,020.00

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #2 $170,080.00

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #2 $5,000,625.00

ADD ALTERNATE 3

0949003A
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND 

GROUND COVER PLANTS 1 L.S $25,000.00 $25,000.00

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #3 $25,000.00

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #3 $4,855,545.00

ADD ALTERNATE 4

0601021A STAMPED CONCRETE - MEDIAN 6800 S.F. -$10.00 -$68,000.00

0601022A STAMPED CONCRETE - SNOW SHELF 9560 S.F. -$10.00 -$95,600.00

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #4 -$163,600.00

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #4 $4,666,945.00



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

202000 EARTH EXCAVATION 3170 CY

202100 ROCK EXCAVATION 320 CY

0202452A TEST PIT 2 EA

202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7500 LF

202530 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK 40 SY

209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE 6760 SY

213100 GRANULAR FILL 980 CY

219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM 2100 LF

0219011A SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN 17 EA

304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE 430 CY

0406002A TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 3000 SY

406171 HMA S0.5 700 Ton

406172 HMA S0.375 175 Ton

0406999A ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST 7500 EST

586001.1 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP 2 EA

586013.1 OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0'-10' DEEP 1 Ea

586730 OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP 4 EA

686000.2 15" R.C. PIPE - 0'-10' DEEP 40 LF

686000.2 18" R.C. PIPE - 0'-10' DEEP 10 LF

686300.2 15" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP 10 LF

813021 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING 4770 LF

816001 GRANITE SLOPE CURBING 4160 LF

816002 CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING 180 LF

0906204A THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE 1260 L.F.

921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 3260 S.F.

921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP 1450 S.F.

0921018A BRICK PAVER WALK - MEDIAN 6800 S.F.

0921019A BRICK PAVER WALK - SNOW SHELF 9560 S.F.

921048 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 360 S.F.

922001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK 20 S.Y.

922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL) 150 S.Y. 

922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 100 S.Y.

924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP 10 C.Y.

939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL 120 HR

942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL 10 Ton

943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL 1300 M. Gal

944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL 3000 S.Y.

950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT 3000 S.Y.

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

Unit Price

$63,000.00 $63,000.00

$62.00 $196,540.00

$180.00 $57,600.00

$2,200.00 $4,400.00

$4.00 $30,000.00

$30.00 $1,200.00

$3.00 $20,280.00

$85.00 $83,300.00

$9.00 $18,900.00

$400.00 $6,800.00

$120.00 $51,600.00

$48.00 $144,000.00

$170.00 $119,000.00

$325.00 $56,875.00

$1.00 $7,500.00

$7,000.00 $14,000.00

$11,300.00 $11,300.00

$2,300.00 $9,200.00

$180.00 $7,200.00

$380.00 $3,800.00

$380.00 $3,800.00

$98.00 $467,460.00

$120.00 $499,200.00

$230.00 $41,400.00

$60.00 $75,600.00

$20.00 $65,200.00

$28.00 $40,600.00

$58.00 $394,400.00

$58.00 $554,480.00

$26.00 $9,360.00

$120.00 $2,400.00

$90.00 $13,500.00

$84.00 $8,400.00

$1,800.00 $18,000.00

$120.00 $14,400.00

$120.00 $1,200.00

$1.00 $1,300.00

$14.00 $42,000.00

$4.00 $12,000.00

Total Amount

Derita and Sons Construction                                               

7 Partridge Lane                                                  

Middletown, CT 06457



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) 100000 EST

970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) 1920 HR

0971001A MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC 1 L.S.

975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT 1 L.S.

977001 TRAFFIC CONE 50 EA

978002 TRAFFIC DRUM 30 EA

0979004A CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE 4 EA

980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING 1 L.S.

1001002 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING, TYPE I 4400 L.F.

1002121 ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION 48 EA

1003585A DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE W/ SINGLE LUMINAIRE 48 EA

1008127A 2" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH 9200 L.F.

1008129A 3" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH 50 L.F.

1008215A 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY 830 L.F.

1010039A PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II 14 EA

1012010A #10 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 25 C.L.F.

1012036A #6 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 400 C.L.F.

1012038A #8 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 100 C.L.F.

1012059A #3/0 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 2 C.L.F.

1014908A DUPLEX RECEPTACLES 9 EA

1017103A ELECTRICAL SERVICE ENCLOSURE, FOUNDATION AND EQUIPMENT 1 EA

1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE 330 L.F.

1113104 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE 475 L.F.

1117111A RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) - TYPE B 8 EA

1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 80 DAY

1206023A REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS 1 L.S.

1208931A
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)

290 S.F.

1208937A
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)

545 S.F.

1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 565 L.F.

1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8000 L.F.

1210103 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6700 L.F.

1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS 1225 S.F.

1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 300 S.F.

1302061A ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) 5 EA

1302062A ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) 1 EA

1403010A MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER) 1 EA

1403501A RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) 4 EA

TOTAL FOR BASE BID 

Unit Price Total Amount

Derita and Sons Construction                                               

7 Partridge Lane                                                  

Middletown, CT 06457

$1.00 $100,000.00

$80.00 $153,600.00

$65,000.00 $65,000.00

$145,000.00 $145,000.00

$50.00 $2,500.00

$100.00 $3,000.00

$1,100.00 $4,400.00

$42,000.00 $42,000.00

$28.00 $123,200.00

$1,800.00 $86,400.00

$10,200.00 $489,600.00

$8.00 $73,600.00

$15.00 $750.00

$32.00 $26,560.00

$2,300.00 $32,200.00

$120.00 $3,000.00

$225.00 $90,000.00

$186.00 $18,600.00

$415.00 $830.00

$1,600.00 $14,400.00

$27,000.00 $27,000.00

$4.00 $1,320.00

$5.00 $2,375.00

$10,500.00 $84,000.00

$100.00 $8,000.00

$5,500.00 $5,500.00

$90.00 $26,100.00

$90.00 $49,050.00

$1.00 $565.00

$1.00 $8,000.00

$1.50 $10,050.00

$9.00 $11,025.00

$38.00 $11,400.00

$500.00 $2,500.00

$500.00 $500.00

$2,400.00 $2,400.00

$2,000.00 $8,000.00

$4,903,620.00



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

ADD ALTERNATE 1

406171 HMA S0.5 1870 TON

406172 HMA S0.375 1115 TON

406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 1740 GAL

409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") 12950 S.Y. 

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #1

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #1

ADD ALTERNATE 2

811001 CONCRETE CURBING 260 L.F.

0921009A CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND MONOLITHIC CURB 1870 S.F.

0922050A DECORATIVE CROSSWALK 2790 S.F.

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #2

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #2

ADD ALTERNATE 3

0949003A
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND 

GROUND COVER PLANTS 1 L.S

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #3

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #3

ADD ALTERNATE 4

0601021A STAMPED CONCRETE - MEDIAN 6800 S.F.

0601022A STAMPED CONCRETE - SNOW SHELF 9560 S.F.

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #4

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #4

Unit Price Total Amount

Derita and Sons Construction                                               

7 Partridge Lane                                                  

Middletown, CT 06457

$168.00 $314,160.00

$172.00 $191,780.00

$12.00 $20,880.00

$8.00 $103,600.00

$630,420.00

$6,164,460.00

$67.00 $17,420.00

$28.00 $52,360.00

$36.00 $100,440.00

$170,220.00

$5,073,840.00

$26,000.00 $26,000.00

$26,000.00

$4,929,620.00

$32.00 $217,600.00

$32.00 $305,920.00

$523,520.00

$5,427,140.00



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

202000 EARTH EXCAVATION 3170 CY

202100 ROCK EXCAVATION 320 CY

0202452A TEST PIT 2 EA

202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7500 LF

202530 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK 40 SY

209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE 6760 SY

213100 GRANULAR FILL 980 CY

219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM 2100 LF

0219011A SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN 17 EA

304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE 430 CY

0406002A TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 3000 SY

406171 HMA S0.5 700 Ton

406172 HMA S0.375 175 Ton

0406999A ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST 7500 EST

586001.1 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP 2 EA

586013.1 OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0'-10' DEEP 1 Ea

586730 OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP 4 EA

686000.2 15" R.C. PIPE - 0'-10' DEEP 40 LF

686000.2 18" R.C. PIPE - 0'-10' DEEP 10 LF

686300.2 15" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP 10 LF

813021 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING 4770 LF

816001 GRANITE SLOPE CURBING 4160 LF

816002 CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING 180 LF

0906204A THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE 1260 L.F.

921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 3260 S.F.

921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP 1450 S.F.

0921018A BRICK PAVER WALK - MEDIAN 6800 S.F.

0921019A BRICK PAVER WALK - SNOW SHELF 9560 S.F.

921048 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 360 S.F.

922001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK 20 S.Y.

922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL) 150 S.Y. 

922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 100 S.Y.

924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP 10 C.Y.

939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL 120 HR

942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL 10 Ton

943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL 1300 M. Gal

944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL 3000 S.Y.

950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT 3000 S.Y.

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

Unit Price

$55,000.00 $55,000.00

$45.00 $142,650.00

$250.00 $80,000.00

$2,500.00 $5,000.00

$5.00 $37,500.00

$100.00 $4,000.00

$6.00 $40,560.00

$100.00 $98,000.00

$5.00 $10,500.00

$100.00 $1,700.00

$100.00 $43,000.00

$40.00 $120,000.00

$180.00 $126,000.00

$245.00 $42,875.00

$1.00 $7,500.00

$6,500.00 $13,000.00

$12,500.00 $12,500.00

$3,200.00 $12,800.00

$250.00 $10,000.00

$250.00 $2,500.00

$300.00 $3,000.00

$76.00 $362,520.00

$95.00 $395,200.00

$225.00 $40,500.00

$40.00 $50,400.00

$29.00 $94,540.00

$45.00 $65,250.00

$55.00 $374,000.00

$60.00 $573,600.00

$50.00 $18,000.00

$200.00 $4,000.00

$160.00 $24,000.00

$140.00 $14,000.00

$2,500.00 $25,000.00

$200.00 $24,000.00

$1,500.00 $15,000.00

$2.00 $2,600.00

$18.00 $54,000.00

$4.00 $12,000.00

Total Amount

Genovesi Construction                                             

97 Gerber Drive                                            

Tolland, CT 06084



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) 100000 EST

970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) 1920 HR

0971001A MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC 1 L.S.

975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT 1 L.S.

977001 TRAFFIC CONE 50 EA

978002 TRAFFIC DRUM 30 EA

0979004A CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE 4 EA

980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING 1 L.S.

1001002 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING, TYPE I 4400 L.F.

1002121 ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION 48 EA

1003585A DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE W/ SINGLE LUMINAIRE 48 EA

1008127A 2" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH 9200 L.F.

1008129A 3" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH 50 L.F.

1008215A 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY 830 L.F.

1010039A PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II 14 EA

1012010A #10 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 25 C.L.F.

1012036A #6 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 400 C.L.F.

1012038A #8 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 100 C.L.F.

1012059A #3/0 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 2 C.L.F.

1014908A DUPLEX RECEPTACLES 9 EA

1017103A ELECTRICAL SERVICE ENCLOSURE, FOUNDATION AND EQUIPMENT 1 EA

1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE 330 L.F.

1113104 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE 475 L.F.

1117111A RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) - TYPE B 8 EA

1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 80 DAY

1206023A REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS 1 L.S.

1208931A
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)

290 S.F.

1208937A
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)

545 S.F.

1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 565 L.F.

1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8000 L.F.

1210103 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6700 L.F.

1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS 1225 S.F.

1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 300 S.F.

1302061A ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) 5 EA

1302062A ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) 1 EA

1403010A MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER) 1 EA

1403501A RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) 4 EA

TOTAL FOR BASE BID 

Unit Price Total Amount

Genovesi Construction                                             

97 Gerber Drive                                            

Tolland, CT 06084

$1.00 $100,000.00

$73.00 $140,160.00

$182,000.00 $182,000.00

$155,000.00 $155,000.00

$21.00 $1,050.00

$80.00 $2,400.00

$300.00 $1,200.00

$55,000.00 $55,000.00

$30.00 $132,000.00

$2,550.00 $122,400.00

$10,700.00 $513,600.00

$10.00 $92,000.00

$11.00 $550.00

$38.00 $31,540.00

$2,400.00 $33,600.00

$118.00 $2,950.00

$225.00 $90,000.00

$300.00 $30,000.00

$500.00 $1,000.00

$1,800.00 $16,200.00

$35,000.00 $35,000.00

$6.00 $1,980.00

$7.00 $3,325.00

$11,500.00 $92,000.00

$50.00 $4,000.00

$1,500.00 $1,500.00

$115.00 $33,350.00

$100.00 $54,500.00

$1.00 $565.00

$1.00 $8,000.00

$1.10 $7,370.00

$8.00 $9,800.00

$15.00 $4,500.00

$850.00 $4,250.00

$850.00 $850.00

$2,200.00 $2,200.00

$1,850.00 $7,400.00

$4,989,935.00



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

ADD ALTERNATE 1

406171 HMA S0.5 1870 TON

406172 HMA S0.375 1115 TON

406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 1740 GAL

409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") 12950 S.Y. 

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #1

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #1

ADD ALTERNATE 2

811001 CONCRETE CURBING 260 L.F.

0921009A CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND MONOLITHIC CURB 1870 S.F.

0922050A DECORATIVE CROSSWALK 2790 S.F.

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #2

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #2

ADD ALTERNATE 3

0949003A
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND 

GROUND COVER PLANTS 1 L.S

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #3

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #3

ADD ALTERNATE 4

0601021A STAMPED CONCRETE - MEDIAN 6800 S.F.

0601022A STAMPED CONCRETE - SNOW SHELF 9560 S.F.

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #4

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #4

Unit Price Total Amount

Genovesi Construction                                             

97 Gerber Drive                                            

Tolland, CT 06084

$140.00 $261,800.00

$150.00 $167,250.00

$20.00 $34,800.00

$3.00 $38,850.00

$502,700.00

$5,492,635.00

$75.00 $19,500.00

$35.00 $65,450.00

$50.00 $139,500.00

$224,450.00

$5,214,385.00

$25,000.00 $25,000.00

$25,000.00

$5,014,935.00

$10.00 $68,000.00

$10.00 $95,600.00

$163,600.00

$5,153,535.00



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

202000 EARTH EXCAVATION 3170 CY

202100 ROCK EXCAVATION 320 CY

0202452A TEST PIT 2 EA

202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7500 LF

202530 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK 40 SY

209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE 6760 SY

213100 GRANULAR FILL 980 CY

219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM 2100 LF

0219011A SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN 17 EA

304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE 430 CY

0406002A TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 3000 SY

406171 HMA S0.5 700 Ton

406172 HMA S0.375 175 Ton

0406999A ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST 7500 EST

586001.1 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP 2 EA

586013.1 OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0'-10' DEEP 1 Ea

586730 OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP 4 EA

686000.2 15" R.C. PIPE - 0'-10' DEEP 40 LF

686000.2 18" R.C. PIPE - 0'-10' DEEP 10 LF

686300.2 15" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP 10 LF

813021 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING 4770 LF

816001 GRANITE SLOPE CURBING 4160 LF

816002 CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING 180 LF

0906204A THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE 1260 L.F.

921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 3260 S.F.

921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP 1450 S.F.

0921018A BRICK PAVER WALK - MEDIAN 6800 S.F.

0921019A BRICK PAVER WALK - SNOW SHELF 9560 S.F.

921048 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 360 S.F.

922001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK 20 S.Y.

922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL) 150 S.Y. 

922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 100 S.Y.

924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP 10 C.Y.

939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL 120 HR

942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL 10 Ton

943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL 1300 M. Gal

944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL 3000 S.Y.

950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT 3000 S.Y.

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

Unit Price

$60,000.00 $60,000.00

$45.00 $142,650.00

$120.00 $38,400.00

$2,000.00 $4,000.00

$3.00 $22,500.00

$20.00 $800.00

$4.00 $27,040.00

$85.00 $83,300.00

$7.00 $14,700.00

$175.00 $2,975.00

$85.00 $36,550.00

$100.00 $300,000.00

$150.00 $105,000.00

$175.00 $30,625.00

$1.00 $7,500.00

$5,800.00 $11,600.00

$7,000.00 $7,000.00

$2,500.00 $10,000.00

$135.00 $5,400.00

$135.00 $1,350.00

$130.00 $1,300.00

$78.00 $372,060.00

$100.00 $416,000.00

$200.00 $36,000.00

$33.00 $41,580.00

$15.00 $48,900.00

$17.00 $24,650.00

$51.00 $346,800.00

$50.00 $478,000.00

$50.00 $18,000.00

$110.00 $2,200.00

$120.00 $18,000.00

$110.00 $11,000.00

$900.00 $9,000.00

$150.00 $18,000.00

$1,000.00 $10,000.00

$20.00 $26,000.00

$12.00 $36,000.00

$3.00 $9,000.00

Loureiro Contractors, Inc.                                              

100 Northwest Dr.                                           

Plainville, CT 06062

Total Amount



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) 100000 EST

970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) 1920 HR

0971001A MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC 1 L.S.

975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT 1 L.S.

977001 TRAFFIC CONE 50 EA

978002 TRAFFIC DRUM 30 EA

0979004A CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE 4 EA

980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING 1 L.S.

1001002 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING, TYPE I 4400 L.F.

1002121 ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION 48 EA

1003585A DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE W/ SINGLE LUMINAIRE 48 EA

1008127A 2" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH 9200 L.F.

1008129A 3" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH 50 L.F.

1008215A 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY 830 L.F.

1010039A PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II 14 EA

1012010A #10 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 25 C.L.F.

1012036A #6 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 400 C.L.F.

1012038A #8 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 100 C.L.F.

1012059A #3/0 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 2 C.L.F.

1014908A DUPLEX RECEPTACLES 9 EA

1017103A ELECTRICAL SERVICE ENCLOSURE, FOUNDATION AND EQUIPMENT 1 EA

1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE 330 L.F.

1113104 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE 475 L.F.

1117111A RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) - TYPE B 8 EA

1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 80 DAY

1206023A REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS 1 L.S.

1208931A
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)

290 S.F.

1208937A
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)

545 S.F.

1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 565 L.F.

1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8000 L.F.

1210103 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6700 L.F.

1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS 1225 S.F.

1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 300 S.F.

1302061A ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) 5 EA

1302062A ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) 1 EA

1403010A MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER) 1 EA

1403501A RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) 4 EA

TOTAL FOR BASE BID 

Unit Price

Loureiro Contractors, Inc.                                              

100 Northwest Dr.                                           

Plainville, CT 06062

Total Amount

$1.00 $100,000.00

$70.00 $134,400.00

$93,000.00 $93,000.00

$493,000.00 $493,000.00

$35.00 $1,750.00

$120.00 $3,600.00

$300.00 $1,200.00

$50,000.00 $50,000.00

$36.00 $158,400.00

$2,100.00 $100,800.00

$10,500.00 $504,000.00

$9.00 $82,800.00

$11.00 $550.00

$16.00 $13,280.00

$5,250.00 $73,500.00

$415.00 $10,375.00

$220.00 $88,000.00

$180.00 $18,000.00

$500.00 $1,000.00

$450.00 $4,050.00

$35,000.00 $35,000.00

$4.00 $1,320.00

$4.50 $2,137.50

$12,000.00 $96,000.00

$35.00 $2,800.00

$1,500.00 $1,500.00

$50.00 $14,500.00

$60.00 $32,700.00

$1.00 $565.00

$0.75 $6,000.00

$0.75 $5,025.00

$7.00 $8,575.00

$25.00 $7,500.00

$850.00 $4,250.00

$850.00 $850.00

$1,850.00 $1,850.00

$850.00 $3,400.00

$4,989,557.50



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

ADD ALTERNATE 1

406171 HMA S0.5 1870 TON

406172 HMA S0.375 1115 TON

406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 1740 GAL

409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") 12950 S.Y. 

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #1

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #1

ADD ALTERNATE 2

811001 CONCRETE CURBING 260 L.F.

0921009A CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND MONOLITHIC CURB 1870 S.F.

0922050A DECORATIVE CROSSWALK 2790 S.F.

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #2

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #2

ADD ALTERNATE 3

0949003A
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND 

GROUND COVER PLANTS 1 L.S

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #3

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #3

ADD ALTERNATE 4

0601021A STAMPED CONCRETE - MEDIAN 6800 S.F.

0601022A STAMPED CONCRETE - SNOW SHELF 9560 S.F.

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #4

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #4

Unit Price

Loureiro Contractors, Inc.                                              

100 Northwest Dr.                                           

Plainville, CT 06062

Total Amount

$145.00 $271,150.00

$156.00 $173,940.00

$18.00 $31,320.00

$6.00 $77,700.00

$554,110.00

$5,543,667.50

$72.00 $18,720.00

$17.50 $32,725.00

$36.00 $100,440.00

$151,885.00

$5,141,442.50

$17,000.00 $17,000.00

$17,000.00

$5,006,557.50

-$28.50 -$193,800.00

-$21.50 -$205,540.00

-$399,340.00

$4,590,217.50



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

202000 EARTH EXCAVATION 3170 CY

202100 ROCK EXCAVATION 320 CY

0202452A TEST PIT 2 EA

202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7500 LF

202530 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK 40 SY

209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE 6760 SY

213100 GRANULAR FILL 980 CY

219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM 2100 LF

0219011A SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN 17 EA

304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE 430 CY

0406002A TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 3000 SY

406171 HMA S0.5 700 Ton

406172 HMA S0.375 175 Ton

0406999A ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST 7500 EST

586001.1 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP 2 EA

586013.1 OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0'-10' DEEP 1 Ea

586730 OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP 4 EA

686000.2 15" R.C. PIPE - 0'-10' DEEP 40 LF

686000.2 18" R.C. PIPE - 0'-10' DEEP 10 LF

686300.2 15" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP 10 LF

813021 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING 4770 LF

816001 GRANITE SLOPE CURBING 4160 LF

816002 CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING 180 LF

0906204A THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE 1260 L.F.

921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 3260 S.F.

921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP 1450 S.F.

0921018A BRICK PAVER WALK - MEDIAN 6800 S.F.

0921019A BRICK PAVER WALK - SNOW SHELF 9560 S.F.

921048 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 360 S.F.

922001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK 20 S.Y.

922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL) 150 S.Y. 

922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 100 S.Y.

924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP 10 C.Y.

939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL 120 HR

942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL 10 Ton

943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL 1300 M. Gal

944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL 3000 S.Y.

950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT 3000 S.Y.

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

Unit Price

$60,717.00 $60,717.00

$30.50 $96,685.00

$178.00 $56,960.00

$1,365.00 $2,730.00

$4.00 $30,000.00

$21.00 $840.00

$7.00 $47,320.00

$100.00 $98,000.00

$5.00 $10,500.00

$142.00 $2,414.00

$100.00 $43,000.00

$108.00 $324,000.00

$292.00 $204,400.00

$333.00 $58,275.00

$1.00 $7,500.00

$3,070.00 $6,140.00

$6,930.00 $6,930.00

$4,500.00 $18,000.00

$145.00 $5,800.00

$160.00 $1,600.00

$220.00 $2,200.00

$65.00 $310,050.00

$87.00 $361,920.00

$185.00 $33,300.00

$40.00 $50,400.00

$16.00 $52,160.00

$18.00 $26,100.00

$56.00 $380,800.00

$47.00 $449,320.00

$30.00 $10,800.00

$245.00 $4,900.00

$128.00 $19,200.00

$113.00 $11,300.00

$905.00 $9,050.00

$155.00 $18,600.00

$1,450.00 $14,500.00

$12.50 $16,250.00

$15.00 $45,000.00

$1.50 $4,500.00

Richards Corporation                                              

72 North Harwinton Ave                                            

Terryville, CT 06786

Total Amount



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) 100000 EST

970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) 1920 HR

0971001A MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC 1 L.S.

975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT 1 L.S.

977001 TRAFFIC CONE 50 EA

978002 TRAFFIC DRUM 30 EA

0979004A CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE 4 EA

980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING 1 L.S.

1001002 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING, TYPE I 4400 L.F.

1002121 ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION 48 EA

1003585A DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE W/ SINGLE LUMINAIRE 48 EA

1008127A 2" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH 9200 L.F.

1008129A 3" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH 50 L.F.

1008215A 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY 830 L.F.

1010039A PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II 14 EA

1012010A #10 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 25 C.L.F.

1012036A #6 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 400 C.L.F.

1012038A #8 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 100 C.L.F.

1012059A #3/0 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR 2 C.L.F.

1014908A DUPLEX RECEPTACLES 9 EA

1017103A ELECTRICAL SERVICE ENCLOSURE, FOUNDATION AND EQUIPMENT 1 EA

1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE 330 L.F.

1113104 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE 475 L.F.

1117111A RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) - TYPE B 8 EA

1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 80 DAY

1206023A REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS 1 L.S.

1208931A
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)

290 S.F.

1208937A
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)

545 S.F.

1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 565 L.F.

1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8000 L.F.

1210103 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6700 L.F.

1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS 1225 S.F.

1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 300 S.F.

1302061A ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) 5 EA

1302062A ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) 1 EA

1403010A MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER) 1 EA

1403501A RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) 4 EA

TOTAL FOR BASE BID 

Unit Price

Richards Corporation                                              

72 North Harwinton Ave                                            

Terryville, CT 06786

Total Amount

$1.00 $100,000.00

$72.00 $138,240.00

$27,650.00 $27,650.00

$100,000.00 $100,000.00

$25.00 $1,250.00

$95.00 $2,850.00

$310.00 $1,240.00

$20,000.00 $20,000.00

$48.00 $211,200.00

$2,060.00 $98,880.00

$11,360.00 $545,280.00

$9.00 $82,800.00

$12.00 $600.00

$97.00 $80,510.00

$3,250.00 $45,500.00

$130.00 $3,250.00

$250.00 $100,000.00

$205.00 $20,500.00

$465.00 $930.00

$2,360.00 $21,240.00

$30,585.00 $30,585.00

$4.50 $1,485.00

$5.00 $2,375.00

$13,280.00 $106,240.00

$88.00 $7,040.00

$1,180.00 $1,180.00

$112.00 $32,480.00

$112.00 $61,040.00

$0.60 $339.00

$0.60 $4,800.00

$0.80 $5,360.00

$7.00 $8,575.00

$70.00 $21,000.00

$830.00 $4,150.00

$830.00 $830.00

$980.00 $980.00

$600.00 $2,400.00

$4,794,940.00



Town of Mansfield, CT BID TABULATION

Pedestrian Safety Improvements South Eagleville Road (RT. 275)

Bids Received on March 13, 2025 @ 2:00pm

0202001A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS

Item 
Estimated 

Quantity
Description Unit

ADD ALTERNATE 1

406171 HMA S0.5 1870 TON

406172 HMA S0.375 1115 TON

406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT 1740 GAL

409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") 12950 S.Y. 

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #1

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #1

ADD ALTERNATE 2

811001 CONCRETE CURBING 260 L.F.

0921009A CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND MONOLITHIC CURB 1870 S.F.

0922050A DECORATIVE CROSSWALK 2790 S.F.

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #2

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #2

ADD ALTERNATE 3

0949003A
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND 

GROUND COVER PLANTS 1 L.S

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #3

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #3

ADD ALTERNATE 4

0601021A STAMPED CONCRETE - MEDIAN 6800 S.F.

0601022A STAMPED CONCRETE - SNOW SHELF 9560 S.F.

TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE #4

TOTAL FOR BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #4

Unit Price

Richards Corporation                                              

72 North Harwinton Ave                                            

Terryville, CT 06786

Total Amount

$150.00 $280,500.00

$151.00 $168,365.00

$8.00 $13,920.00

$6.50 $84,175.00

$546,960.00

$5,341,900.00

$47.00 $12,220.00

$26.75 $50,022.50

$24.00 $66,960.00

$129,202.50

$4,924,142.50

$13,450.00 $13,450.00

$13,450.00

$4,808,390.00

-$11.25 -$76,500.00

-$8.00 -$76,480.00

-$152,980.00

$4,641,960.00


